# OP \$115.00 2878069

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC		103/02/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harden Healthcare Texas, LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Harden Healthcare, LLC, a Texas limited liability company as General Partner
Street Address:	1703 West Fifth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

Name:	Harden Healthcare, LLC
Street Address:	1703 West Fifth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	Harden HC Texas Holdco, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0185

900156680 REEL: 004164

Name:   Harden Home Health, LLC     Street Address:   c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC     Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700     City:   Austin     State/Country:   TEXAS     Postal Code:   78703     Entity Type:   LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS     Name:   Hawkeye Health Services, Inc.     Street Address:   c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC     Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700     City:   Austin     State/Country:   TEXAS     Postal Code:   78703     Entity Type:   CORPORATION: IOWA     Name:   Jackson Healthcare, LLC     Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700     City:   Austin     Street Address:   c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC     Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700     City:   Austin     State/Country:   TEXAS     Postal Code:   78703     Entity Type:   CORPORATION: TEXAS     Name:   Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.     Street Address:   c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC     Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700     City:   Austin     State/Country:   TEXAS     Name:   Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.     Street Address:   c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC     Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700     City:   Austin     State/Country:   TEXAS	1
Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Hawkeye Health Services, Inc.  Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
City: Austin  State/Country: FEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Hawkeye Health Services, Inc.  Street Address: Loo Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: Corporation: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: LCC Internal Address: LLC Internal Address: LLC Internal Address: LLC Internal Address: LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Hawkeye Health Services, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin	
Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Hawkeye Health Services, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS    Name: Hawkeye Health Services, Inc.	
Name: Hawkeye Health Services, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
Street Address:	
Street Address:	
Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: I703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: I703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA  Name: Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: IOWA    Name:   Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc.	
Name: Jackson Healthcare Systems, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc.  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS  Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin	
Name: Missouri Home Care of Rolla, Inc. Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin	
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin	
City: Austin	
State/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code: 78703	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MISSOURI	
Name: American Homecare Management Corp	
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC	
Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700	
City: Austin	
State/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code: 78703	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Girling Health Care, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS
7 71	
Name:	Girling Health Care of New York, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Name:	Girling Health Care Services, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Name:	Girling Healthcare Services of Knoxville, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE
Name:	First Home Health, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

Nursing Care-Home Health Agency, Inc.	lı	n
Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700		
City: Austin  Name: Harden Hospice, LLC  Street Address: I78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC  Street Address: I703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC  Street Address: Cio Harden Healthcare Internal Address: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC  Street Address: I703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC  Street Address: I703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: Cio Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: Cio Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: LIT03 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: Cio Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: Limited LiABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: Cio Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: Cio Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC		
State/Country:   TEXAS   Postal Code:   78703   Entity Type:   CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA    Name:   Harden Hospice, LLC   Street Address:   ofo Harden Healthcare, LLC   Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700   City:   Austin   State/Country:   TEXAS   Postal Code:   78703   Entity Type:   LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS    Name:   Bethany Hospice, LLC   Street Address:   ofo Harden Healthcare   Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700   City:   Austin   State/Country:   TEXAS   Postal Code:   78703   Entity Type:   LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE    Name:   Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC   Street Address:   ofo Harden Healthcare, LLC   Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700   City:   Austin   State/Country:   TEXAS   Postal Code:   78703   Entity Type:   LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE    Name:   Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC   Internal Address:   ofo Harden Healthcare, LLC   Internal Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700   City:   Austin   State/Country:   TEXAS   Postal Code:   78703   Entity Type:   LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS    Name:   Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC   Street Address:   Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC   Street Address:   1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700   City:   Austin   State/Country:   TEXAS   Postal Code:   78703   Entity Type:   Limited Liability Company: Texas    Name:   Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC   City:   Austin   State/Country:   TEXAS   Postal Code:   78703   Entity Type:   Limited Liability State, State Fifth Street, Suite 700   City:   Austin   State/Country:   TEXAS	-	
Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA  Name: Harden Hospice, LLC Street Address: Cofe Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: Cofe Harden Healthcare Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: Limited Liability Company: Delaware  Nate: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: Cofe Harden Healthcare Limity Type: Limited Liability Company: Delaware  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: Cofe Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: Cofe Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: Limited Liability Company: Texas  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: Lighthouse Hospice - Coast	City:	Austin
Entity Type: CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA  Name: Harden Hospice, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LiMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LiMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LiMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	State/Country:	TEXAS
Name: Harden Hospice, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: Delaware  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Postal Code:	78703
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: Delaware  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: Delaware  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703		
Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC  Street Address: /c/o Harden Healthcare Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: /c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: /c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: /c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Name:	Harden Hospice, LLC
City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703	Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: Texas	Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	City:	Austin
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC Street Address: Ic/o Harden Healthcare Internal Address: I703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: Limited Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: Ic/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: I703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: Texas  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: I703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: I/O Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: I/O Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: I/O Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: I/O West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703  Postal Code: 78703	State/Country:	TEXAS
Name: Bethany Hospice, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 28703  Entity Type: Limited Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Street Address: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: Texas  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: Texas  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: Texas  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: Texas  Postal Code: 78703  Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: Texas  Postal Code: 78703	Postal Code:	78703
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703		
Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Name:	Bethany Hospice, LLC
City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS	Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare
State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS	City:	Austin
Entity Type:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE  Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	State/Country:	TEXAS
Name: Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Postal Code:	78703
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703		
Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Name:	Lighthouse Hospice Management, LLC
City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
Postal Code: 78703  Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	City:	Austin
Entity Type:  LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS  Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: C/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	State/Country:	TEXAS
Name: Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC  Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC  Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Postal Code:	78703
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Street Address: c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700 City: Austin State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703		<del>-</del>
Internal Address: 1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700  City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Name:	Lighthouse Hospice - Coastal Bend, LLC
City: Austin  State/Country: TEXAS  Postal Code: 78703	Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 78703	Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
Postal Code: 78703	City:	Austin
	State/Country:	TEXAS
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	Postal Code:	78703
	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

lis.	
Name:	Lighthouse Hospice - San Antonio, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	Harden Pharmacy, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	Triscript Leasing, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	Harden Therapy, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	Health Care Pharmacy, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

Name:	MBS Leasing, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	CTLTC Real Estate, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Georgetown, NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Pflugerville NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Pflugerville AL, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Austin NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Austin NC II, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

liname:	PM Management - Trinity NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Georgetown AL, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin

State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

∥Name: I	PM Management - Temple NC I, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Temple NC II, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Temple NC III, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

IIName:	PM Management - Temple NC IV, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Nan	Nama:	PM Management - Babcock NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability
	INAITIC.	Company, its sole manager

Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Windcrest NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Wurzbach NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Corpus Christi NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Corpus Christi NC II, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703

ı	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	PM Management - Corpus Christi NC III, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	PM Management - Sinton NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	PM Management - Portland NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	PM Management - Portland AL, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	PM Management - San Angelo NC I, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700

City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - San Angelo NC II, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - New Braunfels NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Management - Park Valley NC, LLC, By Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	Trisun Healthcare, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	Capwest - Texas, LLC
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0195

Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	HHC San Antonio Northwest NC, LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Capwest Texas, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

Name:	HHC Park Valley NC, LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Capwest - Texas, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

Name:	HHC Babcock NC, LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Capwest - Texas LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

Name:	HHC Pflugerville AL, LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Capwest - Texas, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC

Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

Name:	HHC Trinity NC, LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Capwest - Texas, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

Name:	PM Texas Leasing Company, LLC, by Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PM Texas Systems, LLC by Major Timbers, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its sole manager
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	Jackson Healthcare Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

Name:	HHC New Braunfels NC, LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF by Capwest - Texas LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

Name:	HHC Windcrest NC, LP		
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF by Capwest - Texas, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner		
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC		
Internal Address:	703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78703		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS		

Name:	HHC San Angelo II NC, LP		
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF by Capwest - Texas, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner		
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC		
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78703		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS		

Name:	HHC Wurzbach NC, LP		
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF by Capwest - Texas, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner		
Street Address:	o Harden Healthcare, LLC		
Internal Address:	703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78703		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS		

Name:	HHC Sinton NC, LP		
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF by Capwest - Texas, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner		
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC		
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78703		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS		

Name:	HHC Pflugerville NC, LP		
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF by Capwest - Texas, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner		
Street Address:	c/o Harden Healthcare, LLC		
Internal Address:	1703 West Fifth Street, Suite 700		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78703		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2878069	HARDEN HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	2973305	TRISUN HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	3109937	MBS	
Registration Number:	3023632	GIRLING HOSPICE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)894-9239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-830-1776

Email: tcope@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Patton Boggs LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 California Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028940.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Cope
Signature:	/Theresa Cope/
	I RADEWARA

**REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0199** 

Date:	03/09/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=0289400101Release01#page1.tif source=0289400101Release01#page2.tif source=0289400101Release01#page3.tif source=0289400101Release01#page4.tif	

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made this 2nd day of March, 2010, by SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Silver Point"), with an office located at Two Greenwich Plaza, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties under the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below (in such capacity, "Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to that certain Second Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2007 (as the same has been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified as of the Effective Date, the "Credit Agreement"), among Silver Point, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent and Lead Arranger, Harden Healthcare, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (formerly known as Harden Healthcare Texas, LP, a Texas limited partnership, and Harden Healthcare, Inc., a Texas corporation) ("Holdings"), certain affiliates of Holdings signatory thereto as "Companies" or "Guarantors" from time to time and the Persons party thereto as "Lenders" from time to time;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Holdings and certain of its affiliates (Holdings and such affiliates of Holdings are collectively referred to herein as the "Grantors") executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2007 (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of November 28, 2007, by and among Grantors and Agent, and the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2007 at Reel 3672 and Frame 0141. All capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement unless otherwise defined herein;

**WHEREAS**, in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantors in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

**WHEREAS**, as of the date hereof, all of the Grantors' respective obligations under the Credit Agreement and the other Credit Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have been satisfied and discharged in full; and

**WHEREAS**, in connection therewith, Agent desires to release and terminate all of its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified in Schedule 1 hereto.

**NOW THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Release</u>. Agent hereby releases and terminates all of Agent's security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, all of Agent's security interests in and to the Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, all other United States, state and foreign

trademarks and service mark registrations, trademark and service applications, all goodwill associated therewith, any and all licenses or rights granted under any of the foregoing, all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, any and all amendments, renewals, extensions, reissuances and replacements of any of the foregoing, and any and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, in each case, in which the Grantors (or any of them) have any right, title or interest. To the extent Agent retains any such interest, Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors, all of Agent's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have, whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, all of the items specified in the foregoing sentence as constituting a part of the Trademark Collateral.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent agrees, from time to time, at Grantor's expense, to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Grantors (or any of them), or their respective successors or assigns, such instruments, agreements and other documents as Grantors (or any of them), or their respective successors or assigns, shall reasonably request in order to further evidence the releases, discharges and other matters contemplated by this Release.
- 3. <u>Recitals and Schedules</u>. Every recital and every schedule attached to this Release that is referred to herein, is hereby incorporated in this Release by reference and made a part of this Release for all purposes.
- 4. <u>Severability</u>. Wherever possible, each provision of this Release shall be interpreted in such a manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law. If any one or more of the provisions contained herein shall, for any reason, be held to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any respect, then such provision or provisions shall be ineffective to the extent, but only to the extent, of such invalidity, illegality, or unenforceability, and the remainder of the provisions of this Release shall remain in full force and effect and shall in no way be affected, impaired, or invalidated.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles (other than New York General Obligations Law sections 5-1401 and 5-1402).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

<u>Release of Security Interest in Trademarks – Second Lien</u> 554317

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent

By:

Name:

Michael A. Gatto

Title:

Authorized Signatory

<u>Release of Security Interest in Trademarks – Second Lien</u> 554317

# Schedule 1

## **TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	APP./ REG. NO.	APP./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	OWNER
Harden	2878069	August 24, 2004	USA	Harden
Healthcare				Healthcare, LLC
TRISUN	2973305	July 19, 2005	USA	Harden
Healthcare				Healthcare, LLC
MBS	3109937	June 27, 2006	USA	Harden
				Healthcare, LLC
Girling Hospice	3023632	December 6, 2005	USA	Girling Health Care,
				Inc.

 $\frac{Release\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks-Second\ Lien}{554317}$ 

554317 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/09/2010 REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0204